

Clerk of Volcinant

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Covernment Gazette

Published by Authorit

Extraordinary

No. 33

19th April, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 159/1977

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

FOR BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

(ARTICLE 23)

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru, I BERNARD DOWLYOOD, President of the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY ASSIGN to the Minister of Cabinet of Nauru as set out below, the responsibilities for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out opposite his name:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

Minister for Health and Education

The Portfolios of the Minister for Works & Community Services in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru by the said Minister.

The assignment of the business of the Government of Nauru as set out above is in addition to and not in substitution for the business of the Government of Nauru already assigned to the said Minister.

The above assignment of responsibility for the business of Government of Nauru shall be effective during the absence from the Republic of the Honourable Reuben Kun. M.P.

GIVEN under my hand this 19th day of April, One thousand nine hundred and seventyseven.

BERNARD DOWLYOGO, PRESIDENT.